07-24	4-2002
FORM PTO-1595 RECOR. (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
	65600
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William John Henry, Jr. Lucien Hubert Lannelongue Favre	Name: <u>The Procter &amp; Gamble Company</u>
Haile (NMN) Mehansho Renee Irvine Mellican	Internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>
Jianjun (NMN) Li Xiaobing (NMN) XI	6090 Center Hill Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  Yes IN No	Cincinnati, OH 45224
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
S Assignment   Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>January 16, 1998</u>	
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/996.171	D. Talent No(3).
Date Filed: November 28, 2001 Confirmation No.: 1890	the state of the s
P&G Case: 5853RC3	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
Additional numbers	attached?   Yes  No
document should be mailed:         Name:       CENTRAL DOCKETING         Internal Address:       THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY         Street Address:       Intellectual Property Division	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161	
6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Cincinnati, OH 45224	16-2480
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Carl J. Roof Carl Y. R Name of Person Signing Signa	07-45-02
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature O Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]
Mail documents to be recorded with required	I cover sheet information to:
2002 GT0N11 00000030 162480 09996171 Commissioner of Pa	itents & Trademarks
581 40.00 CH / Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	0231
Recordation Central Docketing.doc	
(Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)	PATENT
	REEL: 013102 FRAME: 03

P&G 5853R

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, We

HENRY, JR., William John	XI, Xiaobing (NMN)
5428 Bayberry Court	5427 Senour Drive
Taylor Mill, KY 41015	West Chester, OH 45069
US	US
FAVRE, Michel Lucien Hubert Lannelongue	MEHANSHO, Haile (NMN)
11969 Carrington Court	7 Highknoll Court
Cincinnati, OH 45249	Fairfield, OH 45014
US	US
MELLICAN, Renee Irvine	Ll, Jianjun (NMN)
72 Towne Commons Way, No. 35	6464 Tylers Crossing
Woodlawn, OH 45215	West Chester, OH 45069
US	US

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in application for United States Letters Patents entitled:

"COLOR STABLE IRON FORTIFIED DRY DRINK MIXES, READY-TO-DRINK BEVERAGES AND FOODS OTHER THAN BEVERAGES THAT OPTIONALLY CONTAIN ZINC"

Attorney's Docket 5853R executed by me/us, respectively, on the following dates:

December 10, 1997	
December 11, 1997	January 7, 1998
January 7, 1998	December 11, 1997

and Serial No. 09996, 111, filed the 38 day of Nowman, 29200 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

PATENT REEL: 013102 FRAME: 0315 AND we request the Commissioner of Patent to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

4

abidel Lucion Hibert foundargue Feuro

FAVRE, Michel Lucien Hubert Lannelongue

Rinee Juine Millier MELLICAN, Renee Irvine

State of Child ) County of Hamilton SS

XI, Xiaobing (NMN)

MEHANSHO, Haile (NMN)

LI, Jianjun (NMN)

On this <u>104L</u> day of <u>Dlumble</u>, 1997 before me personally appeared HENRY, Jr., William John, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.</u>

EFC W. CHAINS, WALLETTE + 11 Markey Disk - All The COLO My Destruction - All The Society Ages - Society - All 1999

, ) SS

On this <u>Market Market </u>

VALENCIA ZACKERY Nigtary Public, State of DDD Samrat ion Fypires Jan. 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 013102 FRAME: 0316

State of ohn : , Connerge of Heikither SS

١

On this <u>114</u> day of <u>Dound</u> 19 $\frac{9}{2}$  before me personally appeared FAVRE, Michel Lucien Hubert Lannelongue to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary

State of Ohio County of Hamilton ) SS

On this  $9^{TW}$  day of 4000 muany 1998 before me personally appeared MEHANSHO, Haile (NMN), to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Linda Ruth Schreer Notary

LINDA RUTH SCHROER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2000

State of Obio ) County of Humilton ) SS

On this <u>JTh</u> day of <u>January</u> 19<u>76</u> before me personally appeared MELLICAN, Renee Irvine to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Hande Ruth Schreer

LINDA RUTH SCHROER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2000

State of Handling ss

On this <u>lith</u> day of <u>December</u> 19<u>97</u> before me personally appeared LI, Jianjun (NMN) to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

side Liller

Eric W. Barbo 25 105 Second 1 1 10 Ny John Difference

PATENT REEL: 013102 FRAME: 0317

PATENT

-

PTO/SB/17 (11/01) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

FEE TRANSMITTAL	Complete if Known	
for FY 2002	Application Number	09/996,171
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.	Confirmation Number	1890
	Filing Date	November 28, 2001
	First Named Inventor	1890 November 28, 2001 William John Henry, Jr. et al. Unknown
	Examiner Name	Unknown
	Group/Art Unit	1761
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT $(\$)$ 40.00	Attorney Docket No.	5853RC3

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)		
1. [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated	3. ADDITIONAL FEES		
fees and credit any over payments to:	Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid		
Deposit Account Number 16-2480	105     130     Surcharge-late filing fee or oath	B	
Deposit Account Name The Procter & Gamble Company	127 50 Surcharge-late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	ñ	
	139 130 Non-English specification	D	
[X] Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under status. 37 C.F.R. §§1.16 and 1.17	147 2,520 For filing a request for <i>ex parte</i> reexamination	Ď	
	112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to	U.	
	Examiner's action	U	
	113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after	U.	
FEE CALCULATION	Examiner's action	n	
1. BASIC FILING FEE – Large Entity	115 110 Extension for reply within 1 <sup>st</sup> month	11	
	116 400 Extension for reply within $2^{nd}$ month	[]	
Code (\$) <u>Fee Description</u> <u>Fee Paid</u>	117 920 Extension for reply within 3 <sup>rd</sup> month	П	
101 740 Utility filing fee []	118 1,440 Extension for reply within 4 <sup>th</sup> month	0	
106330Design filing fee[]	128 1,960 Extension for reply within 5 <sup>th</sup> month	11	
108 740 Reissue filing fee []	119 320 Notice of Appeal	0	
114 160 Provisional filing fee []	120 320 Filing a brief in support of an appeal	0	
	121 280 Request for oral hearing	[]	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)[]	138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding	[]	
	140 110 Petition to revive - unavoidable	[]	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE - Large Entity	141 1,280 Petition to revive - unintentional	0	
	142 1,280 Utility issue fee (or reissue)	[]	
Extra Fee from Fee	143 460 Design issue fee	n.	
<u>Claims</u> Below Paid	122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner	[]	
Total Claims [] - 20** = [] x [] =[]	123 50 Petitions related to provisional applications	0	
	(37 C.F.R. 1.17(q))		
Independent Claims [] - $3^{**}$ = [] x [] = []	126 180 Submission of Information Disclosure Statement	[]	
Multiple Dependent [] =[]	146 740 Filing a submission after final rejection		
** or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below	(37 CFR § 1.129(a))	0	
	149 740 For each additional invention to be		
Code (\$) Fee Description	examined (37 CFR §1.129(b)	[]	
103 18 Claims in excess of 20	179 740 Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	[]	
102 84 Independent claims in excess of 3	169 900 Request for expedited examination	[]	
	of a design application		
104 280 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	091 1280 Acceptance of unintentionally delayed claim for	0	
109 84 **Reissue independent claims over original patent	priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 120, 121, or 365 (a) or (c)		
110 18 **Reissue claims in excess of 20 & over original patent			
	Other fee (specify) Recordation of Assignments	[40]	
	Other fee (specify)	[]	
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)[]	* Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL(3) (\$)	401	
SUBTOTAL (2)         (5) ]		-	
SUBMITTED BY	Complete (if applicable		
Name (Print/Type)         Carl J Roof         Registration No.           Signature         A         A	(Attorney/Agent) 37,708 Telephone (513) 634-520	_	
	Date July 15, 200	02	

WARNING: Information of this form may become public. Credit and information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form. Statement of the Chef Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231. DO NOT SEND FFES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. +